
Calendar 2026
Recycling and Waste Collection Calendar

NON-DOMESTIC USERS

Gesenu Customer office 
TOLL FREE (from landline)	 800.141.791
MOBILE ONLY	 +39 070.8550270
WHATSAPP (CHAT ONLY)	 +39 333.95.53.215
Opening hours: Monday to Friday 8:30 - 12:00 and 15:00 - 18:00
Saturday 8:30 - 13:00

CONTACT US, WE ARE HERE TO HELP
TO ASK FOR INFORMATION, BOOK SERVICES, REPORT ISSUES

FACEBOOK
Gesenu

WEBSITE
www.gesenu.it

EMAIL
ufficioclienti@gesenu.it 

For those who have the 
Diaper Service active, 
the pick-up days are 
TUESDAY, THURSDAY 
AND SATURDAY. 

DIAPER 
SERVICE

Municipality of 
San Sperate

PLACE THE BINS ON THE PAVEMENT THE EVENING BEFORE THE SCHEDULED COLLECTION, BETWEEN 8:00 PM AND 5:00 AM, TO ALLOW COLLECTION CREWS TO 
CARRY OUT THE SERVICE. PLEASE RETURN THE BINS TO PRIVATE PROPERTY AFTER EMPTYING

What can you dispose of
- Paper and cardboard
- Plastics 
- Glass, aluminium and steel
- Organic waste
- Wood and furniture
- Bricks, Tiles, Ceramics (in small household quantities)
- Mowing and pruning waste (in small household quantities)
- Mattresses and textiles (used clothes)
- Large-size plastic items (toys, fruit boxes, bins)
- Vegetable oils (Household only)
- Mineral oils (Household only)
- Iron
- Fridges, freezers and air conditioning units (WEEE R1)
- Washing machines, boilers and stoves (WEEE R2)
- TVs - Monitors (WEEE R3)
- Small electronic components (WEEE R4)
- Neon tubes and lamps (WEEE R5)
- Pharmaceuticals
- Waste labelled “T” and/or “F”
- Toners and cartridges (Household only)
- Car batteries (Household only)

WINTER OPENING HOURS 
from 01/10 to 30/04

Monday 13:00 - 18:00

Tuesday 8:00 - 13:00

Wednesday 13:00 - 18:00

Thursday 8:00 - 13:00

Friday 8:00 - 13:00

Saturday 8:00 - 13:00

SUMMER OPENING HOURS 
from 01/05 to 30/09

Monday 14:30 - 19:30

Tuesday 8:00 - 13:00

Wednesday 14:30 - 19:30

Thursday 8:00 - 13:00

Friday 8:00 - 13:00

Saturday 8:00 - 13:00

HOUSEHOLD WASTE RECYCLING CENTRE

UNSORTED 
WASTE

ORGANIC 
WASTE

GLASS AND
METALSPLASTICS

PAPER AND 
CARDBOARD

January 2026

1 Holiday

2 Fri

3 Sat

4 Sun

5 Mon

6 Holiday

7 Wed

8 Thu

9 Fri

10 Sat

11 Sun

12 Mon

13 Tue

14 Wed

15 Thu

16 Fri

17 Sat

18 Sun

19 Mon

20 Tue

21 Wed

22 Thu

23 Fri

24 Sat

25 Sun

26 Mon

27 Tue

28 Wed

29 Thu

30 Fri

31 Sat

February 2026

1 Sun

2 Mon

3 Tue

4 Wed

5 Thu

6 Fri

7 Sat

8 Sun

9 Mon

10 Tue

11 Wed

12 Thu

13 Fri

14 Sat

15 Sun

16 Mon

17 Tue

18 Wed

19 Thu

20 Fri

21 Sat

22 Sun

23 Mon

24 Tue

25 Wed

26 Thu

27 Fri

28 Sat

  

  

  

March 2026

1 Sun

2 Mon

3 Tue

4 Wed

5 Thu

6 Fri

7 Sat

8 Sun

9 Mon

10 Tue

11 Wed

12 Thu

13 Fri

14 Sat

15 Sun

16 Mon

17 Tue

18 Wed

19 Thu

20 Fri

21 Sat

22 Sun

23 Mon

24 Tue

25 Wed

26 Thu

27 Fri

28 Sat

29 Sun

30 Mon

31 Tue

April 2026

1 Wed

2 Thu

3 Fri

4 Sat

5 Holiday

6 Holiday

7 Tue

8 Wed

9 Thu

10 Fri

11 Sat

12 Sun

13 Mon

14 Tue

15 Wed

16 Thu

17 Fri

18 Sat

19 Sun

20 Mon

21 Tue

22 Wed

23 Thu

24 Fri

25 Holiday

26 Sun

27 Mon

28 Tue

29 Wed

30 Thu

  

May 2026

1 Holiday

2 Sat

3 Sun

4 Mon

5 Tue

6 Wed

7 Thu

8 Fri

9 Sat

10 Sun

11 Mon

12 Tue

13 Wed

14 Thu

15 Fri

16 Sat

17 Sun

18 Mon

19 Tue

20 Wed

21 Thu

22 Fri

23 Sat

24 Sun

25 Mon

26 Tue

27 Wed

28 Thu

29 Fri

30 Sat

31 Sun

June 2026

1 Mon

2 Holiday

3 Wed

4 Thu

5 Fri

6 Sat

7 Sun

8 Mon

9 Tue

10 Wed

11 Thu

12 Fri

13 Sat

14 Sun

15 Mon

16 Tue

17 Wed

18 Thu

19 Fri

20 Sat

21 Sun

22 Mon

23 Tue

24 Wed

25 Thu

26 Fri

27 Sat

28 Sun

29 Mon

30 Tue

  



Calendar 2026
Recycling and Waste Collection Calendar

NON-DOMESTIC USERS

Gesenu Customer office 
TOLL FREE (from landline)	 800.141.791
MOBILE ONLY	 +39 070.8550270
WHATSAPP (CHAT ONLY)	 +39 333.95.53.215
Opening hours: Monday to Friday 8:30 - 12:00 and 15:00 - 18:00
Saturday 8:30 - 13:00

CONTACT US, WE ARE HERE TO HELP
To ask for information, book services, report issues

FACEBOOK
Gesenu

WEBSITE
www.gesenu.it

EMAIL
ufficioclienti@gesenu.it 

For those who have the 
Diaper Service active, 
the collection days are 
TUESDAY, THURSDAY 
AND SATURDAY. 

DIAPER 
SERVICE

Municipality of 
San Sperate

PLACE THE BINS ON THE PAVEMENT THE EVENING BEFORE THE SCHEDULED COLLECTION, BETWEEN 8:00 PM AND 5:00 AM, TO ALLOW COLLECTION CREWS TO 
CARRY OUT THE SERVICE. PLEASE RETURN THE BINS TO PRIVATE PROPERTY AFTER EMPTYING

What can you dispose of
- Paper and cardboard
- Plastics 
- Glass, aluminium and steel
- Organic waste
- Wood and furniture
- Bricks, Tiles, Ceramics (in small household quantities)
- Mowing and pruning waste (in small household quantities)
- Mattresses and textiles (used clothes)
- Large-size plastic items (toys, fruit boxes, bins)
- Vegetable oils (Household only)
- Mineral oils (Household only)
- Iron
- Fridges, freezers and air conditioning units (WEEE R1)
- Washing machines, boilers and stoves (WEEE R2)
- TVs - Monitors (WEEE R3)
- Small electronic components (WEEE R4)
- Neon tubes and lamps (WEEE R5)
- Pharmaceuticals
- Waste labelled “T” and/or “F”
- Toners and cartridges (Household only)
- Car batteries (Household only)

WINTER OPENING HOURS 
from 01/10 to 30/04

Monday 13:00 - 18:00

Tuesday 8:00 - 13:00

Wednesday 13:00 - 18:00

Thursday 8:00 - 13:00

Friday 8:00 - 13:00

Saturday 8:00 - 13:00

SUMMER OPENING HOURS 
from 01/05 to 30/09

Monday 14:30 - 19:30

Tuesday 8:00 - 13:00

Wednesday 14:30 - 19:30

Thursday 8:00 - 13:00

Friday 8:00 - 13:00

Saturday 8:00 - 13:00

HOUSEHOLD WASTE RECYCLING CENTRE

UNSORTED 
WASTE

ORGANIC 
WASTE

GLASS AND
METALSPLASTICS

PAPER AND 
CARDBOARD

July 2026

1 Wed

2 Thu

3 Fri

4 Sat

5 Sun

6 Mon

7 Tue

8 Wed

9 Thu

10 Fri

11 Sat

12 Sun

13 Mon

14 Tue

15 Wed

16 Thu

17 Fri

18 Sat

19 Sun

20 Mon

21 Tue

22 Wed

23 Thu

24 Fri

25 Sat

26 Sun

27 Mon

28 Tue

29 Wed

30 Thu

31 Fri

August 2026

1 Sat

2 Sun

3 Mon

4 Tue

5 Wed

6 Thu

7 Fri

8 Sat

9 Sun

10 Mon

11 Tue

12 Wed

13 Thu

14 Fri

15 Holiday

16 Sun

17 Mon

18 Tue

19 Wed

20 Thu

21 Fri

22 Sat

23 Sun

24 Mon

25 Tue

26 Wed

27 Thu

28 Fri

29 Sat

30 Sun

31 Mon

September 2026

1 Tue

2 Wed

3 Thu

4 Fri

5 Sat

6 Sun

7 Mon

8 Tue

9 Wed

10 Thu

11 Fri

12 Sat

13 Sun

14 Mon

15 Tue

16 Wed

17 Thu

18 Fri

19 Sat

20 Sun

21 Mon

22 Tue

23 Wed

24 Thu

25 Fri

26 Sat

27 Sun

28 Mon

29 Tue

30 Wed

  

October 2026

1 Thu

2 Fri

3 Sat

4 Sun

5 Mon

6 Tue

7 Wed

8 Thu

9 Fri

10 Sat

11 Sun

12 Mon

13 Tue

14 Wed

15 Thu

16 Fri

17 Sat

18 Sun

19 Mon

20 Tue

21 Wed

22 Thu

23 Fri

24 Sat

25 Sun

26 Mon

27 Tue

28 Wed

29 Thu

30 Fri

31 Sat

November 2026

1 Sun

2 Mon

3 Tue

4 Wed

5 Thu

6 Fri

7 Sat

8 Sun

9 Mon

10 Tue

11 Wed

12 Thu

13 Fri

14 Sat

15 Sun

16 Mon

17 Tue

18 Wed

19 Thu

20 Fri

21 Sat

22 Sun

23 Mon

24 Tue

25 Wed

26 Thu

27 Fri

28 Sat

29 Sun

30 Mon

  

December 2026

1 Tue

2 Wed

3 Thu

4 Fri

5 Sat

6 Sun

7 Mon

8 Holiday

9 Wed

10 Thu

11 Fri

12 Sat

13 Sun

14 Mon

15 Tue

16 Wed

17 Thu

18 Fri

19 Sat

20 Sun

21 Mon

22 Tue

23 Wed

24 Thu

25 Holiday

26 Holiday

27 Sun

28 Mon

29 Tue

30 Wed

31 Thu


