



# Calendar 2026

## Recycling and Waste Collection Calendar

NON-DOMESTIC USERS

January 2026	
1	Holiday
2	Fri
3	Sat
4	Sun
5	Mon
6	Holiday
7	Wed
8	Thu
9	Fri
10	Sat
11	Sun
12	Mon
13	Tue
14	Wed
15	Thu
16	Fri
17	Sat
18	Sun
19	Mon
20	Tue
21	Wed
22	Thu
23	Fri
24	Sat
25	Sun
26	Mon
27	Tue
28	Wed
29	Thu
30	Fri
31	Sat

February 2026	
1	Sun
2	Mon
3	Tue
4	Wed
5	Thu
6	Fri
7	Sat
8	Sun
9	Mon
10	Tue
11	Wed
12	Thu
13	Fri
14	Sat
15	Sun
16	Mon
17	Tue
18	Wed
19	Thu
20	Fri
21	Sat
22	Sun
23	Mon
24	Tue
25	Wed
26	Thu
27	Fri
28	Sat
29	Sun
30	Mon
31	Tue

March 2026	
1	Sun
2	Mon
3	Tue
4	Wed
5	Thu
6	Fri
7	Sat
8	Sun
9	Mon
10	Tue
11	Wed
12	Thu
13	Fri
14	Sat
15	Sun
16	Mon
17	Tue
18	Wed
19	Thu
20	Fri
21	Sat
22	Sun
23	Mon
24	Tue
25	Wed
26	Thu
27	Fri
28	Sat
29	Sun
30	Mon
31	Tue

April 2026	
1	Wed
2	Thu
3	Fri
4	Sat
5	Holiday
6	Holiday
7	Tue
8	Sun
9	Mon
10	Tue
11	Wed
12	Thu
13	Fri
14	Sat
15	Sun
16	Mon
17	Tue
18	Wed
19	Thu
20	Fri
21	Sat
22	Sun
23	Mon
24	Tue
25	Wed
26	Thu
27	Fri
28	Sat
29	Sun
30	Mon
31	Tue

May 2026	
1	Holiday
2	Sat
3	Sun
4	Mon
5	Holiday
6	Holiday
7	Tue
8	Sun
9	Mon
10	Tue
11	Wed
12	Thu
13	Fri
14	Sat
15	Sun
16	Mon
17	Tue
18	Wed
19	Thu
20	Fri
21	Sat
22	Sun
23	Mon
24	Tue
25	Wed
26	Thu
27	Fri
28	Sat
29	Sun
30	Mon
31	Tue

June 2026	
1	Mon
2	Holiday
3	Wed
4	Thu
5	Fri
6	Sat
7	Sun
8	Mon
9	Tue
10	Wed
11	Thu
12	Fri
13	Sat
14	Sun
15	Mon
16	Tue
17	Wed
18	Thu
19	Fri
20	Sat
21	Sun
22	Mon
23	Tue
24	Wed
25	Thu
26	Fri
27	Sat
28	Sun
29	Mon
30	Tue

ORGANIC WASTE

PAPER AND CARDBOARD

GLASS AND METALS

### HOUSEHOLD WASTE RECYCLING CENTRE

#### What can you dispose of

- Paper and cardboard
- Plastics
- Glass, aluminium and steel
- Organic waste
- Wood and furniture
- Bricks, Tiles, Ceramics (in small household quantities)
- Mowing and pruning waste (in small household quantities)
- Mattresses and textiles (used clothes)
- Large-size plastic items (toys, fruit boxes, bins)
- Vegetable oils (Household only)
- Mineral oils (Household only)
- Iron
- Fridges, freezers and air conditioning units (WEEE R1)
- Washing machines, boilers and stoves (WEEE R2)
- TVs -



# Calendar 2026

## Recycling and Waste Collection Calendar

NON-DOMESTIC USERS

July 2026	
1 Wed	PLA
2 Thu	PAP
3 Fri	ORG
4 Sat	PLA
5 Sun	
6 Mon	PAP
7 Tue	PLA
8 Wed	PLA
9 Thu	PAP
10 Fri	ORG
11 Sat	PLA
12 Sun	
13 Mon	PAP
14 Tue	PLA
15 Wed	PLA
16 Thu	PAP
17 Fri	ORG
18 Sat	PLA
19 Sun	
20 Mon	PAP
21 Tue	PLA
22 Wed	PLA
23 Thu	PAP
24 Fri	ORG
25 Sat	PLA
26 Sun	
27 Mon	PAP
28 Tue	PLA
29 Wed	PLA
30 Thu	PAP
31 Fri	ORG

August 2026	
1 Sat	PLA
2 Sun	
3 Mon	PAP
4 Tue	PLA
5 Wed	PLA
6 Thu	PAP
7 Fri	ORG
8 Sat	PLA
9 Sun	
10 Mon	PAP
11 Tue	PLA
12 Wed	PLA
13 Thu	PAP
14 Fri	ORG
15 Holiday	
16 Sun	
17 Mon	PAP
18 Tue	PLA
19 Wed	PLA
20 Thu	PAP
21 Fri	ORG
22 Sat	PLA
23 Sun	
24 Mon	PAP
25 Tue	PLA
26 Wed	PLA
27 Thu	PAP
28 Fri	ORG
29 Sat	PLA
30 Sun	
31 Mon	PAP

September 2026	
1 Tue	UNS
2 Wed	PLA
3 Thu	PAP
4 Fri	ORG
5 Sat	PLA
6 Sun	
7 Mon	ORG
8 Tue	UNS
9 Wed	PLA
10 Thu	PAP
11 Fri	ORG
12 Sat	PLA
13 Sun	
14 Mon	ORG
15 Tue	UNS
16 Wed	PLA
17 Thu	PAP
18 Fri	ORG
19 Sat	PLA
20 Sun	
21 Mon	ORG
22 Tue	UNS
23 Wed	PLA
24 Thu	PAP
25 Fri	ORG
26 Sat	PLA
27 Sun	
28 Mon	ORG
29 Tue	UNS
30 Wed	PLA
31 Sat	PLA

October 2026	
1 Thu	PAP
2 Fri	ORG
3 Sat	PLA
4 Sun	
5 Mon	ORG
6 Tue	UNS
7 Wed	GL+MET
8 Thu	PAP
9 Fri	ORG
10 Sat	PLA
11 Sun	
12 Mon	ORG
13 Tue	UNS
14 Wed	PLA
15 Thu	PAP
16 Fri	ORG
17 Sat	PLA
18 Sun	
19 Mon	ORG
20 Tue	UNS
21 Wed	PLA
22 Thu	PAP
23 Fri	ORG
24 Sat	PLA
25 Sun	
26 Mon	ORG
27 Tue	UNS
28 Wed	PLA
29 Thu	PAP
30 Fri	ORG
31 Sat	PLA

November 2026	
1 Sun	
2 Mon	ORG
3 Tue	UNS
4 Wed	GL+MET
5 Thu	PAP
6 Fri	ORG
7 Sat	PLA
8 Sun	
9 Mon	ORG
10 Tue	UNS
11 Wed	GL+MET
12 Thu	PAP
13 Fri	ORG
14 Sat	PLA
15 Sun	
16 Mon	ORG
17 Tue	UNS
18 Wed	PLA
19 Thu	PAP
20 Fri	ORG
21 Sat	PLA
22 Sun	
23 Mon	ORG
24 Tue	UNS
25 Wed	PLA
26 Thu	PAP
27 Fri	ORG
28 Sat	PLA
29 Sun	
30 Mon	ORG

December 2026	
1 Tue	UNS
2 Wed	GL+MET
3 Thu	PAP
4 Fri	ORG
5 Sat	PLA
6 Sun	
7 Mon	ORG
8 Holiday	
9 Wed	GL+MET
10 Thu	PAP
11 Fri	ORG
12 Sat	PLA
13 Sun	
14 Mon	ORG
15 Tue	UNS
16 Wed	GL+MET
17 Thu	PAP
18 Fri	ORG
19 Sat	PLA
20 Sun	
21 Mon	ORG
22 Tue	UNS
23 Wed	GL+MET
24 Thu	PAP
25 Holiday	
26 Holiday	
27 Sun	
28 Mon	ORG
29 Tue	UNS
30 Wed	GL+MET
31 Thu	PAP

ORGANIC WASTE
PLASTICS
UNSORTED WASTE

PAPER AND CARDBOARD
GLASS AND METALS

### HOUSEHOLD WASTE RECYCLING CENTRE

#### What can you dispose of

- Paper and cardboard
- Plastics
- Glass, aluminium and steel
- Organic waste
- Wood and furniture
- Bricks, Tiles, Ceramics (in small household quantities)
- Mowing and pruning waste (in small household quantities)
- Mattresses and textiles (used clothes)
- Large-size plastic items (toys, fruit boxes, bins)
- Vegetable oils (Household only)
- Mineral oils (Household only)
- Iron
- Fridges, freezers and air conditioning units (WEEE R1)
- Washing machines, boilers and stoves (WEEE R2)
- TVs - Monitors (WEEE R3)
- Small electronic components (WEEE R4)
- Neon tubes and lamps (WEEE R5)
- Pharmaceuticals
- Waste labelled "T" and/or "F"
- Toners and cartridges (Household only)
- Car batteries (Household only)

#### WINTER OPENING HOURS from 01/10 to 30/04

Monday	13:00 - 18:00
Tuesday	8:00 - 13:00
Wednesday	13:00 - 18:00
Thursday	8:00 - 13:00
Friday	8:00 - 13:00
Saturday	8:00 - 13:00

#### SUMMER OPENING HOURS from 01/05 to 30/09

Monday	14:30 - 19:30
Tuesday	8:00 - 13:00
Wednesday	14:30 - 19:30
Thursday	8:00 - 13:00
Friday	8:00 - 13:00
Saturday	8:00 - 13:00



#### CONTACT US, WE ARE HERE TO HELP

To ask for information, book services, report issues

Gesenu Customer office

**TOLL FREE (from landline)**

**800.141.791**

+39 070.8550270

**MOBILE ONLY**

+39 333.95.53.215

**WHATSAPP (CHAT ONLY)**

Opening hours: Monday to Friday 8:30 - 12:00 and 15:00 - 18:00

Saturday 8:30 - 13:00

DIAPER SERVICE
For those who have the Diaper Service active, the collection days are <b>TUESDAY, THURSDAY AND SATURDAY</b> .

**WEBSITE**

[www.gesenu.it](http://www.gesenu.it)

**EMAIL**